
ttem/Model Number 

1 Seconda� Air Cover 
2. Flue Collar
3� Back Panel 
4. DamQer Rod
5. DamQer D-Plate
6. Damper
7. Damper Housing
8. Throat Hood

9. Weld Screw
10. UQQer Firebrick
11. Fireback Clamp
12. 3/8" - 16 x 1 ½" Hex Bolt

13. Lower Fireback
15. Weld Screw
16. Rear Air Tube

20. Thermostat Cover
21. Damper Handle Stub
22. Friction Spring
23. Prima� Thermostat Assy_
24. Thermostat CliQ
25. Ball Chain Fitting {2}
26. Ball Chain
271 Prima� Air Fla� 

28. Air Fla(2 Pin
29. Clip
30. #10-24 x 3/8" Pan Head Bolt
31. Cover Plate
32. Flue Gas Deflector
49. Andiron
50. Left Insert

Intrepid II Woodburning Stove 

Model 1676 

Part Number 

1306762 51. 
1306561 52. 

1308662 53. 

1602523 54. 

1306725 55. 

1306701 56. 
1306702 59. 
1306763 60. 
1201583 61. 
1306703 62. 
1306724 63. 

1201456 64. 

1306704 65. 

1201583 66. 
1306706 67. 

1306711 68. 

1600610 69. 

1201846 70. 
1601420 71. 
1601408 75. 
1201972 83. 
1201960 84. 
1306710 85. 
1601551 86. 
1601396 90. 
1200983 91. 
1608955 92. 
1401158 93. 
1306717 94. 
1308651 95. 

Item/Model Number 

Grate 
Right Insert 
Ashpan 
Ashpan Front 
Ashpan Handle 
Damper Tab 
Griddle 
Right Griddle Quad 
Left Griddle Quad 
Top 
Right Side 
Bottom 
Left Side 
Leg 
Tie Rod 

Leg Bolt, 3/8" -16 x 1" Hex Bolt 
Right Air Manifold 
Left Air Manifold 
Handle Holder 
Front 
Left Door 
Left Glass Panel2

Right Door 
Right Glass Panel2

Handle Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 31/a" 
Ceramic Handle 
Handle Insert 
Front Door Handle 
Griddle Handle Assy 
Gasket, Fiberglas 3/16 4nd, Blk 

Part Number 

1308652 
1308650 
1400951 
1306522 

30000973 
1601488 
1306356 

1301832 
1301807 
1308657 
1306723 
1306764 
1306709 
1306333 
1601640 

1201432 
1308653 
1308654 

1600660 
1308647 
1308649 

1401157 
1308648 

1401156 
1201294 
1600620 

1600650 
1600608 
5004022 

1203556 


